
M203 说明书

mblue悬空式轻量化无线鼠标

尊敬的用户，

感谢您使用本公司产品。为了确保使用过程中的体验，

请您阅读本说明书，并按照我们提供的说明进行操作。

产品示意

【产品前言】

1

功能参数2

Type-C充电口

电源开关

DPI档位切换按键

充电指示灯显示处

OFF

ON

接收器放置处

         在数字世界的边缘，一家名为“和谐触感”的品牌推陈出新，打破了

传统鼠标的束缚。他们推出了一款以和谐触感为设计理念的人体工学鼠标。

这款鼠标仿佛是一场音乐会，每一次轻触都奏响柔美旋律，为用户带来愉

悦感受。和谐触感鼠标不仅是一款科技产品，更是一次感官的革命，让数

字操作成为一场舒适的体验。

        在未来的科技王国，一家名为“智慧导师”的品牌设计了一款革命性

的人体学鼠标。这款鼠标不仅仅是一种工具，更像是一位个人助理，通过

智能学习用户的使用习惯，提供个性化的操控体验。智慧导师鼠标成为用

户生活中的得力助手，为他们的数字旅程提供无限可能。这是一场智慧与

人性共舞的故事。

接收器即插即用

1.产品尺寸：10.5×6.4×3.6 CM

2.产品重量：45G±3G（不含包材）

3.接口类型: Type-C充电口

4.按键数量: 四个按键

5.连接方式：单2.4G

6.无线距离：≥10米

7.使用功耗：3~5mA

8.微动力度: 70g~80g

9.电池容积：250mAh

10.充电时间：约1.5H

11.DPI：800-1200-1600

12.执行标准:GBT 26245-2010

注意事项   4

有害物质   3

此产品含有内置锂电池，请勿将此产品暴露在强烈的日照下、火烤或扔入火
中，以免爆炸。按照当地法规处理电池，不要当作家庭垃圾处理。
除非使用手册或快速入门指南中另有说明，否则，用户不得自行取出或更换
产品电池。进行此类操作存在风险，可能会损坏产品。
请勿以任何理由拆除或改装鼠标，否则可能导致鼠标故障及损毁，避免自行
拆卸导致产品损坏。
请勿将设备接触液体弄湿，否则会造成设备严重损坏，由设备进水而造成的
损坏。
请勿将设备长时间放置于温度过高或过低（高于45 ℃  或 低于 0 ℃ ）的环境
下。
请避免靠近儿童或动物的眼睛使用设备指示灯。
请勿在雷暴天气下使用设备，雷暴可能导致设备工作不正常，并增加触电危
险。

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  
7.  

产品中有害物质的名称及含量

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。
“   ”: 表示有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T26572 规定的  
             限量要求以下。
“   ”: 表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超 GB/T26572   
             的限量要求。

有害物质或元素

部件名称 铅
（Pb）

汞
（Hg）

镉
（Cd）

六价铬
（Cr(VI)）

多溴联苯
（PBB）

多溴二苯醚
（PBDE）

电路模板

电        池

塑  胶  件

五  金  件

售后政策   5
保修期：本产品的品质保证期限为：自购买日起 7 天包退，15 天包换，一年
保修。在产品保修期内，凡属产品本身质量引起的故障，请用户凭此保修卡和
购买凭证与经销商取得联系，以享受免费维修。
以下情况恕不免费维修：
1. 无保修卡的产品或产品维修标签已破坏；
2. 自行拆卸造成损坏的；
3. 因进水或者跌落而造成的故障及人为机械损坏；
4. 因不可抗力造成的故障或损坏。

OPEN Blus 三包凭证

用户姓名

联系电话

用户地址

购买日期

送修记录

故障现象

受理日期

维  修  员

合格证
本产品经专业品质人员检验，符合产品相关技术品质要求，产品合格，
准予出厂。

检验员：
出厂日期：
产品型号：

QC
PASS

mblue airborne lightweight 
          wireless mouse

Dear user,

Thank you for using our company's products. To
 ensure an experience during use,

Please read this manual and follow the 
instructions we provide for operation.

Product diagram

【Product Preface】

1

Function Parameter2

Type-C charging port

power switch

DPI gear switch button

Charging indicator light display

OFF

ON

Dongle placement location

          Product Introduction: On the edge of the digital world, a brand called

 "Harmony Touch" has innovated and broken through The constraints of 

traditional mice. They have launched an ergonomic mouse with a design 

concept of harmonious touch.  This mouse is like a concert, playing a gentle

 melody with every touch, bringing joy to users Enjoy the feeling. 

The harmonious tactile mouse is not only a technological product, but also 

a sensory revolution, allowing for a number of Word manipulation becomes

 a comfortable experience.

        In the future technology kingdom, a brand called "Smart Mentor" has 

designed a revolutionary product Human body mouse. This mouse is not 

just a tool, but more like a personal assistant Intelligent learning of user 

usage habits, providing personalized control experience. Smart Mentor 

Mouse Becomes Used A capable assistant in household life, providing 

unlimited possibilities for their digital journey. This is a game of wisdom 

and The story of human nature dancing together.

Dongle plug and play

1.Product size: 10.5 x 6.4 x 3.6 CM

2. Product weight: 45G ± 3G (excluding packaging materials)

3. Interface type: Type-C charging port

4. Number of buttons: Four buttons

5. Connection method: Single 2.4G

6. Wireless distance: ≥ 10 meters

7. Power consumption: 3-5 mA

8. Micro motion force: 70g~80g

9. Battery capacity: 250mAh

10. Charging time: approximately 1.5H

11. DPI: 800-1200-1600

12. Executive standard: GBT 26245-2010

note4

Hazardous substances   3
Name and content of harmful substances in the 

This table is prepared in accordance with the provisions of SJ/T 11364
“   ”: Indicates that the content of harmful substances in all 
homogeneous materials of the component is within the limits specified 
in GB/T26572 The limited quantity requirements are as follows.
“   ”: Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in at least 
one homogeneous material of the component exceeds GB/T26572
Limited quantity requirements.

Hazardous Substances or Elements

Component 
Name

lead
（Pb）

mercury
（Hg）

cadmium
（Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB）

PBDE
（PBDE）

Circuit 
template

battery

Plastic 
parts
Hardware 
components

After sales policy   5
Warranty period: The quality guarantee period of this product is 7 days from 
the date of purchase, 15 days for replacement, and one year for warranty. 
During the product warranty period, if any malfunction is caused by the 
quality of the product itself, users should contact the dealer with this 
warranty card and purchase voucher to enjoy free repair.
The following situations will not be repaired for free:
1. Products without warranty cards or damaged product repair labels;
2. Damage caused by self disassembly;
3. Malfunctions and mechanical damage caused by water ingress or falling;
4. Malfunctions or damages caused by force majeure.

OPEN Blus Three Guarantees Certificate

User 
Name

Telephone

User 
address
purchasing 
date

Repair 
Record

accept 
date

Maintenance 
personnel

Certificate of conformity
This product has been inspected by professional quality personnel and meets 
the relevant technical quality requirements. The product is qualified,
Approved for leaving the factory.

Inspector:
Factory date:
Product model:

QC
PASS

1. This product contains a built-in lithium battery. Please do not expose this product 
to strong sunlight, fire, or throw it into the fire to avoid explosion. Handle batteries 
according to local regulations and do not dispose of them as household waste.
2. Unless otherwise specified in the user manual or quick start guide, users are not 
allowed to remove or replace the product battery on their own. Performing such 
operations carries risks and may damage the product.
3. Do not dismantle or modify the mouse for any reason, otherwise it may cause
 mouse malfunction and damage, and avoid self dismantling and product damage
4. Do not wet the equipment in contact with liquid, otherwise it may cause serious 
damage to the equipment caused by water ingress.
5. Do not place the device in an environment where the temperature is too high or 
too low (above 45 ℃ or below 0 ℃) for a long time.
6. Please avoid using device indicator lights near the eyes of children or animals.
7. Do not use the equipment in thunderstorm weather, as thunderstorms may cause
 abnormal operation of the equipment and increase the risk of electric shock.

Fault phe
nomenon�

Distributor: Shenzhen MiGueR Technology Co.LTD

Manufacturer: Huizhou Binghai Intelligent Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd

mblue aerotrasportato leggero 
mouse wireless

Gentile utente,

Grazie per aver utilizzato i prodotti della nostra 
azienda. A
garantire un'esperienza durante l'uso,

Si prega di leggere questo manuale e seguire le 
istruzioni che forniamo per il funzionamento.

Schema del prodotto

【Prefazione del prodotto】

1

Parametro funzione2

Porta di ricarica di tipo C

interruttore di alimentazione

Pulsante di commutazione DPI

Indicatore luminoso di ricarica

OFF

ON

Posizione di posizionamento 
del dongle

          Introduzione di prodotto: Sul bordo del mondo digitale, un marchio 

chiamato "Harmony Touch" ha innovato e rotto attraverso i vincoli di topi 

tradizionali. Hanno lanciato un mouse ergonomico con un design concetto 

di tocco armonioso. Questo topo è come un concerto, suonando un dolce 

Una melodia con ogni tocco, portando gioia agli utenti Godetevi la 

sensazione. Il mouse tattile armonioso non è solo un prodotto tecnologico,

 ma anche una rivoluzione sensoriale, permettendo una serie di 

manipolazioni della Parola diventa un'esperienza confortevole.

          Nel futuro regno della tecnologia, un marchio chiamato "Smart Mentor"

 ha Ho progettato un prodotto rivoluzionario Mouse del corpo umano. Questo

 topo non è Solo uno strumento, ma più come un assistente personale 

Apprendimento intelligente dell'utente abitudini di utilizzo, fornendo 

un'esperienza di controllo personalizzata. Mentore intelligente Mouse diventa

 usato Un assistente capace nella vita domestica, fornendo possibilità 

illimitate per il loro viaggio digitale. Questo è un gioco di saggezza e La storia 

dell'uomo n

Dongle plug and play

1.Product dimensioni: 10,5 x 6,4 x 3,6 cm

2. peso del prodotto: 45G ± 3G (esclusi i materiali di imballaggio)

3. Tipo di interfaccia: Tipo-C porta di ricarica

4. Numero di pulsanti: Quattro pulsanti

5. Metodo di connessione: Singolo 2.4G

6. Distanza wireless: ≥ 10 metri

7. Consumo energetico: 3-5 mA

8. Micro forza di movimento: 70g ~ 80g

9. Capacità della batteria: 150mAh

10. Tempo di ricarica: circa 1.5H

11. DPI: 800-1200-1600

12. Standard esecutivo: GBT 26245-2010

note4

Sostanze pericolose3
Nome e contenuto delle sostanze nociveproduct

Questa tabella è redatta secondo le disposizioni di SJ/T 11364
“   ”:Indica che il contenuto di sostanze nocive in tutti i materiali 
omogenei del componente è entro i limiti specificati in GB/T26572 I 
requisiti quantitativi limitati sono i seguenti.
“   ”: Indica che il contenuto della sostanza pericolosa in almeno un 
materiale omogeneo del componente supera GB/T26572
Requisiti quantitativi limitati.

Sostanze o elementi pericolosi

Nome 
componente

lead
（Pb）

mercury
（Hg）

cadmium
（Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB）

PBDE
（PBDE）

Modello 
di circuito

batteria

Parti di 
plastica
Componenti 
hardware

Politica post vendita5
Periodo di garanzia: Il periodo di garanzia di qualità di questo prodotto è di 7 
giorni dalla data di acquisto, 15 giorni per la sostituzione e un anno per la 
garanzia. Durante il periodo di garanzia del prodotto, se qualsiasi 
malfunzionamento è causato dalla qualità del prodotto stesso, gli utenti 
devono contattare il rivenditore con questa scheda di garanzia e voucher di 
acquisto per godere di riparazione gratuita.
Le seguenti situazioni non saranno riparate gratuitamente:
1. prodotti senza carte di garanzia o etichette di riparazione del prodotto 
danneggiato;
2. danni causati da auto smontaggio;
3. malfunzionamenti e danni meccanici causati dall'ingresso o dalla caduta 
dell'acqua;
4. Malfunzionamenti o danni causati da forza maggiore.
Certificato OPEN Blus Tre Garanzie
Utente
Nome

Telefono

Indirizzo 
utente
data di 
acquisto

Repair 
Record

accettare
data

Personale di 
manutenzione

Certificato di conformità
Questo prodotto è stato ispezionato da personale di qualità professionale e soddisfa
i pertinenti requisiti tecnici di qualità. Il prodotto è qualificato,
Approvato per lasciare la fabbrica.

Ispettore:
Data di fabbrica:
Modello di prodotto:

QC
PASS

1. Questo prodotto contiene una batteria al litio integrata. Si prega di non esporre questo 
prodotto a forte luce solare, fuoco, o gettarlo nel fuoco per evitare l'esplosione. Maniglia 
le batterie Secondo le normative locali e non smaltirli come rifiuti domestici.
2. Se non diversamente specificato nel manuale d'uso o nella guida rapida, gli utenti non 
sono hanno permesso di rimuovere o sostituire la batteria del prodotto da soli. Esecuzione
 di tale Le operazioni comportano rischi e possono danneggiare il prodotto.
3. Non smontare o modificare il mouse per qualsiasi motivo, altrimenti potrebbe causare 
malfunzionamento del mouse e danni, ed evitare auto smontaggio e danni al prodotto
4. Non bagnare l'apparecchiatura a contatto con il liquido, altrimenti può causare gravi 
danni danni all'apparecchiatura causati dall'ingresso dell'acqua.
5. Non posizionare il dispositivo in un ambiente in cui la temperatura è troppo alta o
 troppo basso (sopra 45 ℃ o sotto 0 ℃) per lungo tempo.
6. Evitare di utilizzare indicatori luminosi del dispositivo vicino agli occhi di bambini o 
animali.
7. Non usare il

Fault PHE
Nomenon�

Distributore: Shenzhen MiGueR Technology Co.LTD

Produttore: Huizhou Binghai Intelligent Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd.

Mblue Airborne Light 
Ratón inalámbrico

Usuarios respetados:

Gracias por usar los productos de nuestra 
empresa. A
Asegúrese de la experiencia durante el uso,

Lea este manual y siga las instrucciones de 
operación que proporcionamos.

Diagrama esquemático del producto

【Prólogo del producto】

1

Parámetros de la función2

Puerto de carga tipo C

Interruptor de alimentación

Botón del interruptor de marcha DPI

Visualización del indicador de carga

OFF

ON

Posición de colocación del 
perro cifrado

          Presentación del producto: al borde del mundo digital, un La innovación

 del "toque de armonía" ha superado Ratas tradicionales. Lanzaron un ratón

 ergonómico El concepto de toque armonioso. El ratón es como un concierto,

 tocando con ternura La melodía y cada toque traen al usuario una sensación

 de placer. El ratón táctil armonioso no solo es un producto tecnológico, sino

 que también Una revolución sensorial que permite una gran cantidad de 

Operaciones de texto Experiencia cómoda.

        En el futuro Reino tecnológico, una marca llamada "smart mentor" Se ha

 diseñado un ratón humano de producto revolucionario. Este ratón no es Es 

solo una herramienta, pero es más como el aprendizaje inteligente de un 

usuario asistente personal. Hábitos de uso para proporcionar una experiencia

 de control personalizada. Un mentor inteligente Las ratas se utilizan en la 

vida familiar como una mano capaz que proporciona Infinitas posibilidades 

de su viaje digital. Este es un juego inteligente. La historia de la n humana

Criptomoneda Plug 
and Play

1. tamaño del producto: 10,5 x 6,4 x 3,6 cm

2. peso del producto: 45g ± 3G (sin material de embalaje)

3. tipo de interfaz: puerto de carga tipo C

4. número de botones: cuatro botones

5. modo de conexión: una sola raíz 2.4G

6. distancia inalámbrica: ≥ 10 metros

7. consumo de energía: 3 - 5 ma

8. micropower: 70g a 80g

9. capacidad de la batería: 150 Mah

10. tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1,5h

11. dpi: 800 - 1200 - 1600

12. criterios de aplicación: gbt 26245 - 2010

Notas4

Sustancias nocivas   3
Nombre y contenido de las sustancias nocivasproduct

Este cuadro se compila de acuerdo con las regulaciones de SJ / T 11364.
“   ”: Indica que el contenido de sustancias nocivas en todos los materiales 
homogéneos de este componente está dentro de los límites establecidos en 
GB / t26572. los requisitos de límite son los siguientes.
“   ”:Indica que al menos un material homogéneo del componente 
contiene más sustancias nocivas que GB / t26572
Requisitos cuantitativos limitados.

Sustancias o elementos nocivos

Nombre del 
componente

lead
（Pb）

mercury
（Hg）

cadmium
（Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB）

PBDE
（PBDE）

Plantilla de 
circuito

Batería

Piezas de 
plástico
Componentes 
de hardware

Política post - venta5
Período de garantía: el período de garantía de calidad de este producto es de 
7 días a partir de la fecha de compra, 15 días de reemplazo y un año de 
garantía. Durante el período de garantía del producto, si se produce un fallo 
debido a la calidad del producto en sí, el usuario debe ponerse en contacto 
con el distribuidor con una tarjeta de garantía y un comprobante de compra 
para disfrutar de mantenimiento gratuito.
Las siguientes situaciones no se repararán de forma gratuita:
1. productos sin tarjeta de garantía o etiquetas de mantenimiento de 
productos dañadas;
2. daños causados por el desmontaje propio;
3. averías y daños mecánicos causados por la entrada o caída de agua;
4. averías o daños causados por fuerza mayor.
Certificado de tres paquetes Open blus
Usuarios
Nombre

Teléfono

Dirección 
del usuario
Fecha de 
compra

Registros de 
mantenimiento

Aceptar
Fecha

Personal de 
mantenimiento

Certificado de conformidad
Este producto ha sido inspeccionado por personal de calidad profesional y cumple
con Requisitos técnicos y de calidad relevantes. El producto está calificado,
Aprobar la salida de la fábrica.

Inspector:
Fecha de salida de la fábrica:
Modelo del producto:

QC
PASS

1. este producto tiene una batería de litio incorporada. Por favor, no exponga este producto
 Con un fuerte sol, fuego o arrojado al fuego para evitar explosiones. Manipulación de
 baterías De acuerdo con las regulaciones locales, no se debe tratar como basura doméstica.
2. los usuarios no podrán hacerlo a menos que se disponga otra cosa en el Manual del 
usuario o en la Guía de inicio rápido Se permite retirar o reemplazar la batería del producto por 
sí misma. Llevar a cabo este tipo de La operación conlleva riesgos y puede dañar el producto.
3. no desmontar o modificar el ratón por ningún motivo, de lo contrario puede causar Fallo y 
daño del ratón, evite el desmontaje y el daño del producto por sí mismo
4. no moje el equipo en contacto con el líquido, de lo contrario puede tener graves 
consecuencias El agua entrante causó daños al equipo.
5. no coloque el equipo a una temperatura demasiado alta o Demasiado bajo a largo plazo 
(por encima de 45 ° c o por debajo de 0 ° c).
6. evite usar luces indicadoras de equipos cerca de los ojos de niños o animales.
7. no usar

Falla Phe
Nomeon

Distribuidor: Shenzhen Miguel Technology co., Ltd.

Fabricante: Huizhou binghai Intelligent Electrical Appliances co., Ltd.

mblue luftgetragenes 
Leichtgewicht Drahtlose Maus

Sehr geehrter Benutzer,

Vielen Dank für die Nutzung unserer Produkte. An
eine Erfahrung während des Gebrauchs zu 
gewährleisten,

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch und folgen Sie 
den Anweisungen, die wir für die Bedienung zur 
Verfügung stellen.

Produktdiagramm

【Vorwort zum Produkt】

1

Funktionsparameter2

Ladeanschluss Typ C

Netzschalter

DPI Schaltknopf

Anzeige der Ladeanzeige

OFF

ON

Platzierung des Dongles

        Produkteinführung: Am Rande der digitalen Welt, eine Marke namens 

"Harmony Touch" hat die Zwänge der traditionelle Mäuse. Sie haben eine 

ergonomische Maus mit einem Design auf den Markt gebracht Konzept der

 harmonischen Berührung. Diese Maus ist wie ein Konzert, spielt eine sanfte 

Melodie mit jeder Berührung, bringt Freude an den Benutzern Genießen Sie 

das Gefühl. Die harmonische taktile Maus ist nicht nur ein technologisches 

Produkt, sondern auch eine sinnliche Revolution, die eine Reihe von 

Wortmanipulationen ermöglicht, eine komfortable Erfahrung.

      Im zukünftigen Technologiereich hat eine Marke namens "Smart Mentor"

 entwarf ein revolutionäres Produkt Menschliche Körper Maus. Diese Maus 

ist nicht Nur ein Werkzeug, aber mehr wie ein persönlicher Assistent 

Intelligentes Lernen des Benutzers Nutzungsgewohnheiten, die 

personalisierte Kontrollerfahrung bieten. Smart Mentor Maus wird verwendet 

Ein fähiger Assistent im Haushalt, der unbegrenzte Möglichkeiten für ihre 

digitale Reise. Das ist ein Spiel der Weisheit und die Geschichte

Dongle Plug and Play

Größe 1.Product: 10.5 x 6.4 x 3.6 CM

2. Produktgewicht: 45G ± 3G (ohne Verpackungsmaterial)

3. Schnittstellentyp: Ladeanschluss Typ C

4. Anzahl der Tasten: Vier Tasten

5. Verbindungsmethode: Einzel 2.4G

6. Drahtlose Entfernung: ≥ 10 Meter

7. Stromverbrauch: 3-5 mA

8. Mikrobewegungskraft: 70g~80g

9. Batteriekapazität: 150mAh

10. Ladezeit: ca. 1,5H

11. DPI: 800-1200-1600

12. Executive Standard: GBT 26245-2010

Anmerkung4

Gefährliche Stoffe3
Name und Gehalt von Schadstoffen in der

Diese Tabelle wird gemäß den Bestimmungen von SJ/T 11364 erstellt
“   ”: Gibt an, dass der Gehalt an Schadstoffen in allen homogenen 
Materialien des Bauteils innerhalb der in GB/T2572 angegebenen 
Grenzwerte liegt. Die Anforderungen an die begrenzte Menge lauten 
wie folgt.
“   ”:Gibt an, dass der Gehalt des gefährlichen Stoffes in mindestens 
einem homogenen Material der Komponente GB/T2572 übersteigt
Begrenzte Mengenanforderungen.

Gefährliche Stoffe oder Elemente

Komponen
tenname

lead
（Pb）

mercury
（Hg）

cadmium
（Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB）

PBDE
（PBDE）

Schaltungs-
vorlage

Batterie

Kunstst-
offteile
Hardware-
komponenten

After Sales Politik  5
Garantiezeit: Die Qualitätsgarantiezeit dieses Produkts beträgt 7 Tage ab dem 
Kaufdatum, 15 Tage für den Austausch und ein Jahr für die Garantie. Wenn 
während der Garantiezeit eine Fehlfunktion durch die Qualität des Produkts selbst 
verursacht wird, sollten Benutzer den Händler mit dieser Garantiekarte und dem 
Kaufgutschein kontaktieren, um eine kostenlose Reparatur zu genießen.
Folgende Situationen werden nicht kostenlos repariert:
1. Produkte ohne Garantiekarten oder beschädigte Produktreparaturetiketten;
2. Schäden, die durch Selbstdemontage verursacht werden;
3. Fehlfunktionen und mechanische Schäden, die durch Wassereintritt oder 
-fallen verursacht werden;
4. Störungen oder Schäden, die durch höhere Gewalt verursacht werden.
OPEN Blus Drei Garantien Zertifikat
Benutzer
Name

Telefon

Benutzer-
adresse

Kaufdatum

Reparatur-
protokoll

akzeptieren
Datum
Wartung-
spersonal

Konformitätsbescheinigung
Dieses Produkt wurde von professionellem Qualitätspersonal geprüft und erfüllt
die einschlägigen technischen Qualitätsanforderungen. Das Produkt ist qualifiziert,
Erlaubt, das Werk zu verlassen.

Inspektor:
Fabrikdatum:
Produktmodell:

QC
PASS

1. Dieses Produkt enthält eine eingebaute Lithiumbatterie. Bitte setzen Sie dieses Produkt
 nicht aus gegen starkes Sonnenlicht, Feuer oder werfen Sie es ins Feuer, um Explosion zu
 vermeiden. Batterien handhaben Entsorgen Sie diese nicht als Hausmüll.
2. Sofern nicht anders in der Bedienungsanleitung oder Schnellstartanleitung angegeben
, sind Benutzer nicht Sie dürfen die Produktbatterie selbst entfernen oder austauschen. 
Durchführung solcher Der Betrieb birgt Risiken und kann das Produkt beschädigen.
3. Demontieren oder modifizieren Sie die Maus nicht aus irgendeinem Grund, sonst kann 
es zu Maus Fehlfunktion und Beschädigung, und vermeiden Sie Selbstdemontage und 
Produktschäden
4. Benetzen Sie das Gerät nicht in Kontakt mit Flüssigkeit, sonst kann es zu ernsthaften 
Schäden an der Ausrüstung durch Wassereintritt.
5. Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht in eine Umgebung, in der die Temperatur zu hoch ist oder
 zu niedrig (über 45 ℃ oder unter 0 ℃) für eine lange Zeit.
6. Bitte vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von Geräteanzeigeleuchten in der Nähe der 
Augen von Kindern oder Tieren.
7. Verwenden Sie die

Fehler PHE
Nomenon

Vertriebspartner: Shenzhen MiGuER Technology Co.LTD

Hersteller: Huizhou Binghai Intelligent Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd

Легкий самолет MBLUE
Беспроводная мышь

Уважаемые пользователи:

Спасибо за использование продукции нашей 
компании. А
Обеспечить опыт в процессе использования,

Пожалуйста, прочитайте это руководство и 
следуйте инструкциям, которые мы 
предоставляем.

Схема продукта

【Предисловие к продукту】

1

Параметры функции2

Зарядное отверстие типа C

Переключатель питания

Кнопка переключателя DPI

Показать индикатор зарядки

OFF

ON

Расположение криптографической 
собаки.

          Презентация продукта: На краю цифрового мира, под названием

 « Прикосновения гармонии» прорвались инновации Традиционные 

крысы. Они создали эргономичную мышь, Концепция гармоничного 

прикосновения. Эта крыса как концерт, играет нежно Мелодия и каждое 

прикосновение приносят пользователям приятные ощущения. Гармони

чная тактильная мышь - это не только технологический продукт, но и Чу

вственная революция, которая позволяет много текстовых операций 

Удобный опыт.

         В будущем технологическом царстве, бренд под названием « Умный 

наставник» Разработан революционный продукт для человеческих 

мышей. Эта мышь не Это всего лишь инструмент, но больше похоже на 

интеллектуальное обучение персонального помощника пользователя 

Используйте привычки, чтобы обеспечить персонализированный опыт 

управления. Умный учитель. Мышь используется в качестве 

компетентного помощника в семейной жизни. Неограниченные 

возможности цифрового путешествия. Это умная игра. & История

Зашифрованная 
собака используется.

1. Размеры изделия: 10,5 x 6,4 x 3,6 см

2. Вес изделия: 45G±3G (без упаковочного материала)

3. Тип интерфейса: зарядное отверстие типа C

Количество кнопок: 4 кнопки

5. Способ подключения: один корень 2.4G

6. Беспроводное расстояние: 10 м

7. Потребление энергии: 3 - 5 мАч

8, микродинамика: 70г ~ 80г

9. Емкость аккумулятора: 250 мАч

10. Время зарядки: около 1.5H

11.DPI: 800 - 1200 - 1600

12. Стандарты осуществления: GBT 26245 - 2010
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Вредные вещества3
Название и содержание вредных веществ

Таблица составлена в соответствии с требованиями SJ / T 11364
“   ”:Это означает, что содержание вредных веществ во всех 
однородных материалах данного компонента находится в 
пределах пределов, указанных в GB / T26572.
“   ”: Содержание вредных веществ, превышающее GB / T26572, 
по крайней мере в одном однородном материале компонентов
Ограниченные количественные требования.

Вредные вещества или элементы

Имя 
компонента

lead
（Pb）

mercury
（Hg）

cadmium
（Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB）

PBDE
（PBDE）

Шаблон
ы схем

Батарея

Пласти
ковые 
Компоненты 
аппаратного 
обеспечения

Послепродажная политика   5
Гарантийный период: Гарантийный период для данной продукции 
составляет 7 дней с даты покупки, 15 дней для замены и один год. В 
течение гарантийного срока на продукцию, если из - за качества самой 
продукции возникает неисправность, пользователь должен иметь 
гарантийную карту и ваучер на покупку, чтобы связаться с 
дистрибьютором, пользоваться бесплатным обслуживанием.
Бесплатно ремонтировать не будут:
Продукты без гарантийной карты или поврежденной этикетки 
технического обслуживания продукции;
2. Ущерб, причиненный самодемонтажем;
3. неисправности и механические повреждения в результате попадания 
воды или падения;
Отказ или ущерб в результате форс - мажорных обстоятельств.
Сертификат OPEN Blus с тремя пакетами
Пользо
ватели

Телефон
Адрес 
пользов
ателя
Дата 
покупки

Отчет об 
эксплуата
ции

Принято
Дата

Технический 
персонал

Сертификат соответствия
Продукция проверена специалистами по качеству, соответствует
Соответствующие технические требования к качеству. Продукция 
квалифицирована,
Разрешение на выпуск с завода.

Инспектор:
Дата выпуска:
Тип продукции:

QC
PASS

Отказ PHE
Номен

Дистрибьютор модели продукции: 
Шэньчжэньская компания Migel Technology Co., Ltd.

Производитель: Huizhou Binghai Smart Electric Co., Ltd.

1. Данный продукт имеет встроенные литиевые батареи. Пожалуйста, не раскрывайте
 этот продукт. Возьмите сильный солнечныйсвет, огонь или бросьте в огонь, чтобы 
избежать взрыва. Переносные батареи Согласно местным правилам, не следует 
обращаться с ними как с бытовыми отходами. Пользователь не может, если иное не 
указано в руководстве пользователя или руководстве по ускоренному вводу 
Разрешается самостоятельно демонтировать или заменить батареи изделия. 
Осуществление таких Операция несет в себе риск и может повредить продукт. Не 
снимайте или не изменяйте мышь по какой - либо причине, иначе это может 
привести к Отказ и повреждение мыши, чтобы избежать самодемонтажа и 
повреждения продукта Не увлажняйте оборудование, которое контактирует с 
жидкостью, иначе это может привести к серьезным последствиям Вода привела к 
повреждению оборудования. Не размещайте оборудование при высокой температуре 
или Долгосрочное занижение (выше 45°C или ниже 0°C). Избегайте использования 
индикаторов устройства вблизи глаз ребенка или животного. 7.Не используйте

材质：128G双铜纸
工艺：风琴折页
尺寸：84*120mm



FCC Caution

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.  




